S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/069/22-23

Approval Form – Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene

Objectives: To aware our young generation about Menstrual & Hygiene

Need: This activity is conducted for the betterment of the people to be aware and spread the right information.

Content: Our volunteers visited houses in the adopted area and were aware of them and donated Sanitary Pad .

Judge: NA

Date: 20th September, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind

Volunteers visit your nearby places and aware the people about the Sustainable

Menstrual & Hygiene

Time – After 12Pm

Date- 20th September, 2022

Participated in more number.!!!!!!

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting- Door to Door Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene

There was a meeting taken in offline on 20th September, 2022

1st	1st Meeting on 20th September, 2022				
	Discussed about the activity.				
	Planned about the route.				
	The leader worked on permission and approval.				
	All necessary information was given.				

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report – Door to Door Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual &

Hygiene

Event: Door to Door Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene

Date: 20th September, 2022.

Objective: To aware our young generation about Menstrual & Hygiene

Highlights: This event was organized by the NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty College Of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai. In this event our volunteers went to our adopted area sangharsh nagar to give information about Menstrual & Hygiene. Volunteers visited a total of 57 houses and also distributed over 250 sanitary pads in our adopted area sangharsh nagar. At the end volunteers form a group and portray a message of Menstrual & Hygiene through videos. There were a total of 35 participants in the drive.

Gjay. Vishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Images- Door to Door Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene









NSS Programme Officer

Vijoy. Crishwagaena

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

NSS Programme Officer

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participant List:-

1.	Appu	ambali
----	------	--------

- 2. Shaun shaji
- 3. Zaara shaikh
- 4. Gargi sachin worlikar
- 5. Reena chaurasiya
- 6. Shravya Shetty
- 7. Sakshi Suresh Rai
- 8. Chetan valmiki
- 9. Prashant dubey
- 10.AMAN Singh
- 11. Karthik Ganesh Poojary
- 12. Sneha Nishad
- 13.ASHWIHI CHAVAN
- 14. Astha tiwari
- 15.Ratnavali Chaurasia
- 16.Shejal

- 0. Khushi
- 0. Madur Karkera
- 0. Pooja
- 0. PRITI PRAMOD PANDEY
- 0. Sonal Sanjay Jadhav
- 0. Jainam jain
- 0. Pratistha singh
- 0. Priyanka Manoranjan Sahoo
- 0. Sakshi Poojary
- 0. muskan mulla
- 0. Annapurna shetty
- 0. Sanjana yadav
- 0. Sneha mandal
- 0. Zoeb khan
- 0. Debasish behera
- 0. Sohail Shaikh

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF Door to Door Awareness Drive on Sustainable Menstrual & Hygiene

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
20 th September, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Frequently can be conducted in the adopted zone.	Some more activities which are related to health must be added. Which will make the people aware about it.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

(hishwagaena

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org